STATE QF NEW MEXICO

O1L CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DATE ;g,,ra zs

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL__
Proposed SWD x X
Proposed WFX_
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated 5 - - s

1000 RIO BRAZDS ROAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178

for the gﬂp/ojﬁf&dl @/L/ /(f ZMPldﬁy/\ 73

0-79 -3/ M-L3t0

Operator Lease and Well Nb

and my recommendations are as follows:

Unit, S-T-R

%ﬂ/ﬂj—o—u—&
//

Yours truly,

P WA

O ——




Crrsotictiten! Ot e s, S

P. 0. 80X 2038
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499
{S05) 632-8056

¢ February 25, 1985

“Mr. Frank Chavez

New Mexico Gil Conservation Divisian
1000 Rig Brazos Rd.

Aztec, New Maxico 37410

Re: Langendort 3
1097 'F3l % 1437 'FEL
Sec 34, TIIN, HRIZTW
San Juan Co., New Mexico

Tear Mr. Chavez,

Consolidatad 0il % Gas, Inc. hereby reaguests authorizatian
to dispose produced salt water in the Point Lookout zone of the
Mesaverde formation within the apove referenced well.

The proposed well is to be drilled with 8 5/8" surtace
casing set at Z30° and 5 1/2" casing set at 4700° to protect
all “resh water zones. LCement design is to be run to surface
and a cemant bond log will be run upon completian.

There are no fresh water weils within one mile of the pro—
posed salt w~water disposal well. The nearast fresh water well
is over 1.5 milaes to the narth by north west across the LLa Plata
River.

Consclidated intends to run a plastic coated packer and
2 7/8" tubing string abocve the injectiaon intzrval. A maximum
disposal rate aof 250 BWPD is requested.

Enclosed please find requasted information.

Production % Drilling Superintendent

DER:WlLD:we
Cnclosurss
ce: Ne M. Cii Conservaticon Divisicon, Santa Fe



STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION OVISION FORM C-108

" ENERCY AND MINERALS DCPPARTHENT AOBE OISICE 00R 20M8 Revised 7-1-81
STATE LAND OFFaCE BUNOING
BANTA FE NEW MEXCO 87501

APPLTCATION FCR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

I. Purpose: D‘Jecnndnry Recovery DPrensure ttaintenance @Di'rm"-'ll DStornqe
Application qualifies for administrative approval? E]yus no ’
iI. Operator: Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc.
Address: P.0O. Box 2038, Farmington, New Mexico 87499
Contact party: W- L. Converse Phone: (505)632-8056

I1I. Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well
proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached if necessar#
Attachment #1
Iv. Is this an expansion of an existing project? E]yes Gﬂno
If ves, give the Division order number authorizinygy the project .

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed
injection well with a one-half mile radius circle drawn around each proposed injection
well. This circle identifies the well's area of review. Attachment #2

* VI, Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which
penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and
a schematic of any plugqed well illustrating all plugging detail. Attachment #3

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is open or closed;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and campatibility with
the receiving formation if cther than reinjected produced water; and

.5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas
at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analvsis of
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing
literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.). Attachment #4

*VIII. Attach appropriate geoclogical data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic
detail, geological name, thicknzss, and depth. Give the geolegic name, and depth to
bottom of all underground scurces of drinking water {aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed
injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately uncderlying the

injection interval. Attachment #5 & #6
IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any. Attachment #7

* X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.) Attachment

*  XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if
available and producing} within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing
location of wells and dates samples were taken. Attachment #9

XIT. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have
examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence aof open Ffaults
or any other hydrdlogic connection between the disposal zone and any underground

source of drinking water. Attachment #10
X111. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.
Attachment #11
X1v. Certification

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name: W. L. Converse Title District Engineer

Signature: V%gﬁ Z éﬂ&ﬁ‘ —~ Date: February 25, 1985

* If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously
submitted, it nced not be duplicated and resubmitted. . Please show the date and circumstance
of the earlier submittal.

DISTRIBUTION: UOriginal and one copy to Santa fe with one copy to the appropriate Division

dicatrirt nffica






AT ACHMENT 1 Consolidated 0il % Gas,

inc.

Completiaon Schematic +faor 3Salt
Water Dispasal Application

=levatiaon: SB73 K3

S58&0 " 5L Frrisa

3-5/3",244,casing @ 2ZC°
Cant w/ 200 sx Class "B" w/

Z#4 Call2. Cmt top to be <

at surfaca.

ZORMATION TOPS (est.)

2Jjo Alamo - 200°
Fruitland - 13207
=0 - 13S0Q°
C1i+Ff House - 3IT307
Menetree - 37107

Faint Lookout— 42407

Cat stage collar & 21007
Coat 2nd stage w/ &S5/35
sozmix w/ &% gel, l/43#
tloceierssx. Tail-in w/

150 3x S0/S0 pozmix w/ ZA
gel, 1/4% flocele/sx. Cat
will bo® caicuiated to ga to
surface plus Z0%Z cverage
aftar caliper laog is run.

Brzakdown Pt. Lookaut w/
1000 gal 1S% HCL and ball
sealars to cpen perfs.

Stzp rate tests will be
=onducted ta determine
formation parting pressuras.

3-1/2%,.5.3% K-~3T casing

@ 4700°. Cat lst stage

W/ SC/S0 pozmix w/ 24 gel,
1/4%# flocelessx. Tail-in
w/ 100 sx C1 "H" meat. Cat
will be calculat=d to go to

atter caiiper log is run.
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LANGENDCGRF 3

Vil 1097 'FSLL & 1439 'FEL

Sec 34, T31N, R1ZW
San Juan Co., NM
Laase # SF-078443

12-1/4" hole to 250°
Drli w/ spud aud

There are no commercially
productive Mesaverde wells
within twa miles of this
proposad injection well.
The tLangendorf 1lE (3IT9°
from this location) was
originally ccmpletad in
the Point Lookout and was
found to be unproductive.
The Mesaverde zcne. is
temporarily abandaoned.

Electiric/Radigactive
Logs are to be run
prior to running csg.

Cament bcond lag wili
be run +rcm FPBTD +o
surface to insur=
the Qjo Alamo zone
is cover=d with cmt.

2=-7/8" thg 8 4300’
(Plastic coated)

Baker Loc Set Pkr
a 3300”7
{Plastic coatad)

Point Lookout per<
interval: 43340-4E50C°
(Selesctively pert w/
1 JEPF}

7-7/73" hola tag 4700°
Drli w/ LSND, Vis 32-
35, WL 8.5-9.0 PPG

cr more i€ required.

#NOTE — Exact setting depths willi be determined
at the time the well is drilled.



ATTACSMENT 2 Consolidatad 0il % (Bas, Inc.
Proposed Foint Lookout
dater Disposal Well
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LANGENDORF 3

1097 'FSL &% 143% 'FEL
Sec 34, T3IN, RI3W
San Juan Cag., NM

1" = 4000°



*

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATICN PLAT

. : R
Y X MR R

Clfective 14-83

All £istonces muel bu frova Orve outer beundaclos of the Soction.
D erwime B Leese 1 well Na. -
ONSOLIDATED OIL & GAS INC. LANGENDORF 3
Unst Lotter Section - Tewnahlp Aoqge County
0 34 31 NORTH 13 WEST SAN JUAN _
ciwal Fosloge Locetion of Welly .
1097 teet tem e SOUTH e nd 1439 feet trom the ____EAST line
Crovnd Level Dwve Producing Fovmatiea Pool Dedicuied A woqet
5—86 0. Acves

1. Outline the scresge dcdicated to the subject well by colosed pencil or hachure marks oa the plat belaw,

2. If more
intcrest snd royalty).

3. If more than one lease of dillerent owncership is dedicated to the well, bave the interests of all

than one lcase {; dedicated to the well, out“t:e cach and

-dated by communilization, unitization, force-pooling. ete?

] Yes [] Ne

If aaswer is “‘no,

If answer is "ycs:' type of consotidnl;on

identily the ownership thereof (both as to working

owners beca consoli-

-

* list the owners and tract descriptions which bave actually béen consalidated. {Use rcvcrse.sidz: of

this form if nccessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interes
focced-pooling, of othenvise) or unglsuangoms!nnankfl unit, e

ts have been coosolidated (by communitization, unitization,
liminating such iaterests, bas been approved by the Commis-

eion. NE7o 24 0O e .
2695687 263/, 8/ CERTIFICATION
1 1
- l ’ : ) ! L.nb.r certily thet the Infosmation con=
- ‘ ] toined hercin Is trve wnd conplete to the
' . 1 Lest? of knowledge ond belial.
- i .
R 7 l MM&
™ l 0' "\‘) IU/\ § Nome - —
—E— - ———A1' 'E‘.. - —_§-— - T —/b::&(;— - T N ‘} Wayne Converse
\& - U Position
N \Y P‘ RJ) \U | (\\,; A District Engineer
| ! - Y} Compamy .
i I Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc.
3 - | B l Date
29 | _ l 2-25-85
Qo - 2619.L2 34 26177, 66 )
;‘:ut S88°/3"15/°& /33883 1| /338.53 N )
NI 1 N ~ k‘j 1 Rereby cemify that the well lacstian
% m . Y 0\' N . :
g\n i L * : IV) shown on this plet wes plotsed lrom field
] x g
- ! ¥ N R
- ) 5) 5
[ S .l_/l/_ _____ | /8
N N w7
!\‘ ,’) | ?‘(/‘ : - . ]
N \U l ‘Q‘ & | M
- Ak L. N | February. 22, 1985
l 4_ N s - oy Reglistered Prolusatonal Eaglnece
}.N 40‘ 7 o\ 40’30 ~ ano¢ Lund Suwve
: Nz T ac o P s
) . George R. Tompkins
Z2ee3:Y6 NG Ao e ;33,28 11 433/ 28
—— e > __-r_"______r__—_—ﬁ_———?—__?::mj‘:i Cettiticate Na,
- 3380 'Yy J (1] 1378 1908 foan 2300 3040 1008 1908 12¢9 ’ { ee® e .7259




ATTACHMENT 3

LANGENDCRF =

Sec 324, TIIN,

WELL HISTORIES -

Wells within
Langendor+ 3

Operatar

Wel lname

Locatiaon

5-T=-R

zlevation

Well Status

Spud Date

Tatal Depthn

Zone

Surface Csg

Surf.

Csg Cmt

Inter.

Csg:

inter.

Csg Cat

FProd. Csg

Pred.

Csg Cat

{1620 FEL
I3-3G—-13

SBCG'RDB

13668° %
12055
13~1/2"
i@ 64681°

1

11st-52S
isx—circ
1 2nd-525
isx—circ
{Srd—-47%
tsx—circ

the
are

R1ZW

AREA OF REVIEW

prescribed one—half mile radius of the

as follows:

minic]

Langendor+l

1730 'FNL
%990 'FEL

34-31-13
S730 KB
PGW
10-18-40
&357

DK

56369
b167 "

9-5/8"
@ 155"

120 sx
circ

N/A

N/A

#MV zane
will be

sqz from
min. of

4585 ° to
31607 ar
nigher,

nic]

Cos

ure

TnDC

LangendorflE Langendorf2 LeaFedl McCordl

1100 °FSL%

1100 °FEL

S4-31-13

100 sx ecmt.

1110 °FSL
X875 'FEL

T4-31-13

886 KB SB879°KB
PGW PEW
&-1-80 S-22-84
&833° 21357
DK % MV R
&521- 1756-
&7784 1767
- 3JTE=(T%A) P,
et
H
g8—-3/8" 3-5/8"
@ 267" @ 1&66°
200 sx 170 &3
nona circ
N/A N/A
DV Tools N/A
3773 &
224687
S-1/72" 4—-1/2"
@ AB3S- @ 2135°
ist—-47S 15t-375
sSX—~cirec ft3-circ
2nd—-430
sx—-circ
3rd—700 V

790 "FSL%
1130 FWL

I4-31-13

3824 "RKB

PGW

F=-146-43

44680 °

&422-

&S32”’

g-5/8"
a 2727
{50 su
cire

N/ZA

DV Tool
446635

4-1/2"
@ 4680°

1st~410

ft3—-none
2nd—-1000
+t3—-nane

1130 "FNL
%585 'FEL

3-30-13

4302~
4492
(PA)

10-3/4%
@ 177"’

173 su
none

7"
@ 4274

150 sx
naone

S-1/2"

@ 4570

ist-30
sx—-none
{(Csg cut
¥ well
P%a)
Welibor=
diagram
1S5 =2n-
clgseaa.



Elavaticn:

10=3/4",I28,

Cat ws 125 s3x. Cat

The New Drilling Campany

lug and Abandonment Schematic

for Mesaverde Completion

S85&°KB IP%A |
=848 GL 77777 _____IMARKL____ i/7777
XAXXXLAXAXXXXXAXK |

casing & 177"
300" to surface

top ast. at surface. < /N b
\ H /
\ H /
N === == - /
\ /
FCRMATION TOPS (est.) A\ /
Qjao Alamo - 3237 \ Mud /
Fruitland - 1319° \1500° to 400° /
PC - 1893” \ 7N /
Ziif+ House - 3825° \ i g
MeEnefee - 34831 N i /
~oint Logkout- 4318 N == - - - /
Mancos - 33585° N 100 3x emt  /
T D - 44623 \2100° tg 19C0°/
N\ N /
\ H /
N\ H /
N === - - 7
\ /
A\ /
\ Mud
\N4200° ta 21007/
N AN /
\ H 7
7" ©sg cut at 3I210° \& H #/
1 L] 1
13 L ?
7" 4 20#,J-55 casing . H 1
set at 4274°. Cat w/ R D
150 sx cmt. Cat top HEEH I
est. at 3250°. ~ 150sx cmt!_
14400°- ial
i 4200 ol
H 7N gl
P
S-1/2",13.5%4,J-53 casing H ! ial
from 34147-44623°. LCmt w/ Vo o _i_ _iol
S0 sx ragular cmt. Cat i tol
top est. at 4147°. i FILL
V777770 >

McCORD 1
1190 'FNL % P8BS ‘FEL

Sec I,

TSON, RLITW

San Juan Co., MNM
Lease # SF-077%24

13" hole to 199°

S-1/2"
4147

9-7/8"

csg top at

hole to 4274°

Paoint Lockout per+t
intervals: 4492-4370°

b=1/4"

% 4350-4302°

hole to 462T°

#NOTE - All values were estimated from incomplete or
conftlicting data submittad on sundry notices.



_ANGENDCRF 3
Sec 34, T3IN, R1ZW

1. The prepased injection well will be used to dispose af praduced
watar from the following wells (laases). Water will be trucked
from these wells to the injection well holding pit at the
Langendorf 1lE. Average BWPD is based on low market demand.

] BWPD BWPD
WELL NAME ZONE 4/4 LOCATIOCN LEASE NO. (MAX) (AVE)
ARNSTEIN LE DK NE/NW 18=-3iN—-12W 82-078243 4.5 2.3
CAIN 1E GP NE/SE 25-JiN-13W 3Z-0784&4 Q.3 <0.
CAIN 2 FR SE/NE 25-3IiN-13W 82-0784464 3.7 3.3
CHAVEZ (A My SE/SE 2-3IN—-13W State <U0.1 <0.1
CLAYTON 1LE DK SE/3E Q2-~TON-12W Fee 21.2 2.6
CLAYTCN LE &GP SE/SE 2-SON—-12W Fee 1.3 <4.1
CLAYTCN 2 MY NE/SW O2-30N-12ZW Fee 1.0 <0.1
CLAYTON ZA My SE/SE 2-I0N—~-12W Fea 1.0 <¢G.1
CCMPASS 1 DK NW/SE 22-31N-13W Fee <041 0.1
DLKE 1M DK NE/SE 13-3iIN-13W 32-078707 2.3 1.0
GROSS 1iE DK NE/SE Q7-3I1IN~12W 29-021123 1.7 0.1
3RCSS 1= MV NE/SE O7-3iN-12W 29-0211233 2.1 2.1
HALE ADCBE 1 DK SW/NE 28-IIN-13W 82-078443A <0.1 <0.1
HANCOCK 1A My SW/NW O1-3iIN-13W Fee 0.1 <Q.1t
JACKSCN ZE DK SW/SE 18-3J1N-12W 29-021125 0.9 0.9
JACQUEZ 1A MV SE/NW 02~-3JIN-13W Fee 0.1 <0.1
KAUFMAN 1 DK SE/NE 3I3-3IN—-13W 82-078B4&3A 0.3 <0.1
KLINE 1M DK NE/SE 10-31IN-13W Fee 4.3 <0.1
KLINE iM My NE/SE 10-3iN-13W Fee T3 <<0.1
LANDAUER 1E DK NE/SE O3-3iN-13W Fee <0.1  <D.1
LANGENCCRF 1 DK SE/NE 3I4-3IN-13W g2-078443 0.2 <0.1
LANGENDORF 1= DK SE/SE 34-31N-13K 82-0784463 29.0 18.5
LEA DK NE/SW 30-3IN-12W 82-0782443 0.4 <0.1
NANCE 1 DK NW/SE 27-31N-13W 82-0784&63A 0.1 <0.1
NEUMAN 1 DK NW/NE 20-31IN—-12K 29-021126 1.3 0.4
O0'SHEA 1M My SE/NW  O03-3iIN-13w Fee <0.1 <0.1
PAYNE 1 DK NE/SW 3I35-31IN-13W 82-0784464 <0.1 <0.1
PAYNE 2 . DK SE/NE JI5-31iN-i3W 82-078464 0.3 <0.1
PAYNE 4 ., FR SE/SE 35-3iN-13M 82-078444 4.6 0.2
PHILLIPS t > DK NE/SE 23-31N-13W 82-078444 <0.1 <0.1
PHILLIPS 1E DK NE/SW 23-3Z1IN-13W Fee 4.5 4.9
RIPLEY 2A DK SE/SE 26—-32N-13W Fee {0.1 <0.1
RIPLEY ZA MV SE/SE 26-3TZN-13W Feea 0.1 <0.1
RCBINSON BRO. IM My SE/SW 34-32N-13W Feae 0.7 <£0.1
TAFOYA 1 MY SE/SW  35-32N-13NW 82-07%9007A <0.1 <0.1
TAFOYA 1A MV SE/NW 35-32N-13W 82-079007A Q.1 <0.1
TEMPLETGON 1 DK NE/NW 27-31N-13W Fee <0.1 <0.:%
TEMPLETON 1E DK NW/NE 27-31IN-13W Fee 4.5 3.3
TEMPLETON 1E - GP NW/NE 27-31N-13k Fee <0.1 <0.1
WILLIAMS 1M DK NE/NW 24-31N-13W 29-0483746 .= N.5
WILMERDING 1M DK NE/NW 10-3JiN~-13W Fae 1.5 <0.1
Count*: 41 * Total: 7.9 43.3

* New wells drilled in the La Plata area will add an estimated (SO SWPD.



Lo

The producad water will be stored in a lined pit cn the
Langendorf 1E lacation. Tne pump suction will be ziped to
the lined pit and the pump wiil be operated by a head switch
located in the pit. Pump discharge will be manitolded into
+the wellhead. The water will be chemically treatad betfore
pumping the water to the wellhead.

Farmation fracture gradient for the Point Lookout in the area
is sstimated to be .59 psi/ft based aon a review of completion
attempts in the township. A review of baottom hole prassura
data fraom 7 day 51 tests run in the township indicated an
average formation pressure gradient of .41 psi/ft. These tasts
~are on Point Lockaut intervals cn wells located near the
Langendorf 3. This indicates that we should be able to pump
into this formation with very little pressure since the head
of water will overcome formation pressure and friction will

be negligiblez due to the low daily rates of disfcsal. Maximum
surface pressur2 will be held to 800 psig unless the step rate
tests determine a different injaction surfacs prassure.

Water Analysis: mg/l

s2ll Name Zcne Na Ca Mg Fe Cl Bicarb 504 223 JH TDS  EBw
Cain 2 (FR) 7310 38 51 7 10900 1147 37 0 0 19552 .34S5
Ciayton iE (BPY 323 O s a4 500 . 25 4 0 © S%6 NR
— Zlaytcn 2A (MY) 1500 32 S 47 2800 219 0 O 0 (Aa2a1)1.53
Jackson ZE (CK) 964 40 8 84 1300 146 77 © 0 24746 1.94
—iiine 1M (MV) 8137 133 89 & 12000 305 1200 0 07188y .272
_angendor+lE (DK) 3002 347 117 3 1100 84z 5416 0 o 1082s .278
CShea 1M (MY)  S330 B4 46 12 S300 353 4 Q14129 .402

£riilips 1E
Tafova iA

(DK F713 4G0 208 43 12000 744 3250 28315 452

Tzmplaron 1lE
Wilmerdingl:z

(DK} 9832 427 57 12 12200 817 4&Z5 27959 .2&z

Q
4] c
(M) 1123 Sé 14 22 1360 122 bé&é 3 o g§28a;§.90
t) Q
(DK) 12294 2004 &O7 a1  ZT0CO 183 1373 0 0 IF&6F . 180

NR = Not recorded. These samples did not have sufficient dissalvad

sciids pr2sent to record a value.

5. The Seint Lookout sandstone is not capable of commercial
production of o0il or gas within the prescribed one mila
radius. Water analvysis are nat available in the immediate
vizinity. Water sample analysis of a Point Lockout test in
NE/SE 10-31N—-13W came from the Kline 1M as rzcorded above.
Water samples mixed from wells in the La Plata area shcw a
tendency to form CaCO3 scale. This scaling tendency can be
chemically treated prior to injection. The wells listed
abcve are lacated in the following arsas:

seil Name Zone Location ¢(4/4,3EC,TWP,RGE)

Cain 2 (FR) SE/NE 25-31N—-13W

Clayton LE {GP) SE/SE  2-30N—-12W

Ciayton 2A {MY) CE/SE 2-ZON—-1Z2W

Jacksan 2E (DK SW/ZE 18-31N—-12W

Kline 1M (MV) NE/SE 10-3I1N-1TW

Langendarf 1= (DK SE/SE 34-31N-13W

OShea 1M {MV) SE/NW 3-3iN~-13W

Phillips 1E {OK) NE/SW ZS-31IN-1TW

Tatoya 1A (MY SE/NW I5-32ZN-12K

Templeton LE (DK NW/NE 27-31N-13W

Wilmerding 1E (DK} NE/NW 10-31N-13W



ATTACHMENT S

s i s e e s s s

LLANGENDORF 3
Sec 34, TIiN, R13W

A sampla log run on the Payne ZE, NW 35-3I1N-12W, indicates the
Point Lockout in the La Plata area consists of sandstone-shaie
sequences typical of the Paint Logkout. The shales arz2 described
as dark gray, silty, soft to medium soft. The sandstones are
arzdominately green to gray green colared, cocarse large grained to
conglomeratic quartz. The lowermost sandstones change to white to
amber coarse grained, quartz. Some trac=s of coal were mentioned,
but are probably remnants from the Menefee section.

There is a structural rise across sectian 34 from the NE to the
SW aof 48° which is typical of the slope leading into the central
sagin. Thearz2 is no surface ar subsurface evidence of +taulting
in the vicinity of this well.

Racant logs aon Dakata infill wells in the area indicate porasity
valua ranges of & to 144 in the Maesaverde. The average +or this
3it2 will be in the B to 10% range for the Mesaverde.

Average thickness of the proposed multiple injectian intervals
within the Point Lookout are estimated at S&°. These intervais
are found in the depth range of 4350-4770° in affset wells. A
corraliation cross—-section for the proposed sita 15 attached.

1
€

ne anly overlving sources of drinking water ar2 the Nacimiento
strata sxposed at the surface. The 0jo Alamo is present at 2007
o I59°. t is preposed to run cement behind the production

casing through this interval for pasitive protection even though

it cantains non—potable water.

[ |

it
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ATTACHMENT 7

LANGEMCORF =
Sec 34, TIT1IN, R13W

An acid breakdown will be the only stimulation done on this well
initially. This will be done to insure adequate communication
between the wellbore and injection zone. Rate and pressure will
be maintained so that the frac gradient (.59 psi/+t est.) is not
exceeded. Additional matrix acidizing may be required in. the
future but will not be consideraed until the injectivity tests are
analyzed.



ATTACHMENT 8

LANGENDCRF 2
Sec 34, ToIN, RIZW

LOGSING AND TEST DATA

The proposaed logging program is:
13 Induction Electric Log from TD to surface casing shoe.

2) Formation Density/Compensated Neutron Log from TD to surface
casing shoe.

=y Cemant Bond/GR/CCL Log fram PBTD to surface casing shoe.



LANGENDORF 3
Sec 34, T3IN, RI3W

DOMESTIC WATER WELLS WITHIN A ONE MILE RADIUS

There are no domestic water wells within a one mile radius
of the proposed injectian well location. The nearest water
well is over 1.5 miles to the north by north west across the
La Plata River.



LANGENDORF 3
Sec 34, T31N, RISW

I hereby certify that I have examined available geoclogic and
engineering data and can find no avidence of connection between

the disposal zona and underground drinking watar scurces.

Wayne L. Converse
District Engineer

February 25, 1985




ATTACHMENT 11

(%]

LANGENDORF
Sec 34, TI1N, R13W
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P 597 LS4 935

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)
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Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date Delivered

Retum receipt showing to whom,
Date, and Address of Delivery
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NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
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P 597 LS4 947

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)
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'Street and No.
P.G.. State and_ Z:; ade
gzg,mlmdé—u_ 2. M.
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20
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CConsotichntioc! Gt & B, Fiv

P. O. BOX 2038
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499
(50%) 632-8056

v February &, 1985

El Paso Natural Gas Company
Attn: Mr. Don Walker

P.0. Bax 990

Farmington, New Mexica 87499

Re: Waiver for Administrative Appraval of Proposed Downhole Water
Injection Well for Consolidated 0il % Gas, Inc. Langendorf 3,
Blanco Mesa Verde, 925° FSL & 1335° FEL, Sec 34, T31iN,

R13W, San Juan Co., New Mexico

Dear Mr. Walker,

Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc. has submitted an application
to the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division, as outlined in NMOCD
Rule 701-B, to apply for approval to administratively inject
produced waters from wells in the La Plata area. We are noti-
fying your office of our intent, and would like you to sign and
return each copy of the Waiver of Objection in the self ad-
dressed envelopes.

Please mail the waivers to Frank Chavez, New Mexico 0il
Conservation Division, 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, New Mexico
97410 and Dale Richardson, Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc., P. O.
Bax 2038, Farmington, New Mexico 8749%9.

If you have any questions concerning th1s request please
contact Wayne Converse at 632-8056.

ale Richardson
Production % Drilling Superintendent

DER: WLC:wc

Enclosures

cc: N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Santa Fe
N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Aztec



Coonsctttniec! Gt & @, .

P. 0. BOX 2038
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499
(505) £32-8058

v February &, 1985

Dugan Production Corporation
Attn: Mr. Tom Dugan

Box 208

Farmingtaon, New Mexicao 87499

Re: Waiver for Administrative Approval of Proposed Downhole Water
Injection Well for Consolidated 0il % Gas, Inc. Langendorf 3,
Blanco Mesa Verde, 925° FSL & 1355° FEL, Sec 34, T31N,

R13W, San Juan Ca., New Mexico

Dear Mr. Dugan,

Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc. has submitted an application
ta the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division, as outlined in NMOCD
Rule 701-B, to apply for appraoval to administratively inject
produced waters from wells in the La Plata area. We are noti-
fying your office of our intent, and would like you to sign and
return each copy of the Waiver of Objection in the self ad-
dressed envelopes.

Please mail the waivers to Frank Chavez, New Mexico 0il
Conservation Division, 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, New Mexica
87410 and Dale Richardson, Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc., P. O.
Box 2038, Farmington, New Mexica 87499.

I1f you have any questions concerning this request please
contact Wayne Converse at &632-8035&.

Production & Drilling Superintendent

DER: WLC:wcC

Enclosures

cc:e N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Santa Fe
N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Aztec



G rsottcdintoc! O & B, S,

P. O. BOX 2038
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87499

(505) 632-9058

v February &6, 1985

Amoco Production Company

Attn: Mr. Tim Altendorf

501 Airport Drive
Farmingtan, New Mexico -.87401 .

Re: Waiver faor Administrative Approval of Proposed Downhole Water
Injection Well far Consolidated 0il % Gas, Inc. Langendorf 3,
Blanco Mesa Verde, 925° FSL & 1355° FEL, Sec 34, T31N,

R13W, San Juan Co., New Mexico

Dear Mr. Altendoréf,

Consolidated 0il % Gas, Inc. has submitted an application
ta the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division, as outlined in NMOCD
Rule 701-B, to apply for approval to administratively inject
produced waters from wells in the La Plata area. We are noti-
fying your office of our intent, and would like you to sign and
return each copy of the Waiver of Objection in the self ad-—
dressed envelopes.

Please mail the waivers to Frank Chavez, New Mexico 0il
Conservation Division, 1000 Ric Brazos Rd., Aztec, New Mexico
87410 and Dale Richardson, Consolidated 0il % Gas, Inc., P. O.
Box 2038, Farmington, New Mexico 87499.

If you have any questions concerning this request please
contact Wayne Canverse at 632-805&.

ale Richardson
Production % Drilling Superintendent

DER:WLC:wC

Enclosures

cc: N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Santa Fe
N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Aztec



Consottctotie! Ot e Gu, .

P. O. BOX 2038
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87489
(50%) 632-8058

¢ February &6, 1983

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation
Attn: Mr. Rudy Motto

P.0. Box 1290
Farmington; New Mexico—-874%9% —-

Re: Waiver for Administrative Approval of Proposed Downhole Water
Injectian Well for Consolidated 0il % Gas, Inc. Langendar+ 3,
Blanco Mesa Verde, 925" FSL & 1353° FEL, Sec 34, T31IN,

R13W, San Juan Ca., New Mexico

Dear Mr. Motto,

Consolidated 0il % Gas, Inc. has submitted an applicatiaon
to the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division, as outlined in NMOCD
Rule 701-B, to apply for approval to administratively inject
produced waters from wells in the La Plata area. We are noti-
fying your office of our intent, and would like you to sign and
return each copy of the Waiver of Objection in the self ad-
dressed envelopes.

Please mail the waivers to Frank Chavez, New Mexica 0il
Conservation Division, 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, New Mexico
87410 and Dale Richardson, Cansolidated 0il & Gas, Inc., P. O.
Box 2038, Farmington, New Mexico 874%9.

If you have any questions concerning this request please
contact Wayne Caonverse at 632-8036.

Yours vefy truly,

ale Richardson
Production & Drilling Superintendent

DER:WLC:wcC

Enclosures

ccs N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Santa Fe
N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Aztec



CCorsotctirtodd O & Boas, S,

P. O. BOX 2038
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499
- (505) 632-8056

4 February &6, 1985

C. M. Paul
P.0O. Box 208
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Re: Waiver for Administrative Approval of Proposed Downhole Water
Injection Well for Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc. Langendarf 3,
Blanco Mesa Verde, 925° FSL & 1355° FEL, Sec 34, T31N,

R13W, San Juan Co., New Mexico

Dear Sir,

Consolidated 0il & BGas, Inc. has submitted an application
to the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division, as outlined in NMOCD
Rule 701-B, to apply for approval to administratively inject
praoduced waters from wells in the La Plata area. We are noti-
fying your office of our intent, and would like you to sign and
return each copy of the Waiver of Objection in the self ad-
dressed envelgpes.

Please mail the waivers to Frank Chavez, New Mexico 0Oil
Conservation Division, 1000 Rio Brazas Rd., Aztec, New Mexico
87410 and Dale Richardson, Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc., P. O.
Box 2038, Farmington, New Mexico 87499.

If you have any questions concerning this request please
contact Wayne Converse at 632-80356.

Production % Drilling Superintendent

DER:WLC:wc

Enclosures

cc: N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Santa Fe
N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Aztec



WAIVER OF OBJECTION A
CONSENT FOR FPROPOSED
WATER INJECTION WELL

FOR CONSOLIDATED OIL & GAS, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, as an aoffset operator/

lease holder of a lease

offsetting LANGENDORF 3, Proposad MV Injection Well

925° FSL & 1355° FEL
Sec 34, T31IN, R13W
San Juan Cao., New Mex

Does hereby acknowledge receipt of the
of the propased captioned injection wel

The undersigned hereby waives any objecq

ico

l.

letter requesting approval

tion to this applicatian

and voluntarily consents to the proposed drilling aof the above

captioned injection well.

SIGNED:

NAME:

TITLE:

FIRM:

DATE:

Please find enclosed self addressed envelopes.

Frank Chavez, New Mexico 0il Conservati
Rd., Aztec, New Mexico 87410 and Dale

on Division,

% Bas, Inc., P. O. Box 2038, Farmington, New Maxico

Mail one copy to

1000 Rio Brazas

Richardson, Consolidated 0il

87499



CConsoticttodd Ot & Bas, Fiv.

P 0. 50X 2038
FARMINGTON, NEW \(A;Xﬂlcg:;;: March 1, 1983

\ 4
fmoco Production Caompany
attn: Mr. Tim Altendorf

501 Airport Drive
Farmington, New Ma2xica 87401

1

Rz2: Notic2 of New Location for Fropoged Downhole Water Injection
tizll far Consolidated 0il % Sas,| Inc. Langendarf 3,
SBlanca Mesaverde, 1097 FSL % 143F7°FEL, Sec 34, T31IN,
R1ZW, San Juan Co., New Mexico

D=zar #r. Altendorf,

Consolidated Oil % Gas, Inc. previously notified your
company of our intent to drill a water disposal well in the
La Plata area. Due to an archeological find near the old
location of 925°FSL & 13S5°FEL, we maved the proposed site
over 100° northwest to the above location.

1f you have any questions concerining this change, plaase
call me at &32-80545 or address your latter to Consolidated
0il % Gas, Inc., Attention: Wayne Converse, P. 0. Box 2038
Farmington, New Mexico 87499.

Yours wverly truly,

Hayne L. |Converse
District Engineer

WLC:we R
cc: N. M. 411l Conservation Divisiony Santa Fe
N. M. 0il Conservation Divisiaon, fAztec




P. O. BOX 2038
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499
(505) 632-8056

Bugan Producticon Corporation

Attn:
P. O.

Farmi

Re:

March 1,

Mr. Tam Dugan
Box 208
ngton, New Mexica 87499

Notice of N@w Location for Propo
=211l for Consolidated Gil % Gas,
Slanco Mesaverde, 1097°FSL & 143
R13W, San Juan Co., New M=xico

Mr. Dugan,

CConsottctttoc! Ot e Doy, S,

1985

sed Downhole UWater Injactiaon
Inc. Langendart 3,
9°'FEL, Sec 34, T31iN,

Consolidzatad 0il % Gas, Inc. pir

viously notified your

company of our intent to drill a water dispcsal wall in the

La F1

location of 725°FSL % 1335°FeL,

ovear

ata area.

100°

Du2 to an archeologigal find near the old
w2 moved the proposed site
northwest to the above location.

1f you have any guastions concefning this change, please

call me at 632-803546 or addrzss your letter to Consolidataed
0il % Gas, Inc., Attentiaon: Wayne Converse, P. 0. Box 2038
Farmington, Nazw Mexicao 87499.
Yours very truly,
13%2214’212:;pu44444/
Wayne L.| Convarse
District| Engineer
WLC:we .
cc: N. M. Dil Conservation Division, Santa Fe

N. M. 0il Conservation Division),

Aztec



%&W%M Ot Gas, Fe.

FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87199
(505) 6326058 March 1, 19835

c. M. Eaul
ttn: HMr. Tom Dugan
P. 8. Box 208
Farmington, New Mexicao 87499

Re: Notice of New Location for Proposed Downhole Water Injection
Well for Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc. Langendorf 3,
Blanco Mesaverde, 1097°'FSL % 143R 'FEL, S=c 34, T31N,
R13W, San Juan Co., New Mexico

Dear Mr. Dugan,

Consolidat=sd 0il % Gas, Inc. previously notified your
company of our int=nt to drill a water disposal well in the
ILa Plata arsa. Du= to an arch=ological find near the old
iocation of 923°F5L & 1355°FEL, w2 maved the proposed site
ovar 100" northwest to the above location.

If you have any questions concarining this change, please
call me at 632-8054 or address your letter to Consolidated
Qil % Gas, Inc., Attention: Wayne Converse, P. 0. Box 2038
Farmingtan, haw Mexico 87499%.

Yours verly truly,

%‘:ﬂ‘”zlw

Wayne L. [Converse
District Engineer

WLLC: wc -
cc: N. M. @il Conservation Division,; Santa Fe
N. M. ‘0il Conservation Division, Aztec




%fm@/%@/ O o B, Fire.

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499 ;
(508) 832-8056 March 1 v 1983

El Pa;o Natiural Gas Company
Attn: Mr. Don Reed
P. Q. Box 390
Farmington, New Mexicao 87499
Re: HNotica of New Location for Propgsed. Downhole Water Injection
W21l for Consolidated 0il % Gasy Inc. Langendorf 3,
Blanca Mesaverde, 1097°'FSL % 1439 'FEL, Sec 34, T31N,
R13W, {San Juan Co., New Mexico

Dear Mr. Réed,

) Consolidated 0il % Sas, Inc. previously notified your
company of our intent to drill a water disposal we=ll in the
La FPlata arrea. Due to an archeological find near the old
location of 923°FSL & 1353°FEL, we moved the proposed site
aver 100° northwest to the above location.

1f vou have any questions concarning this change, please
call me at 632-8056 ar address your letter to Consolidated
0il & BGas, |Inc., Attention: Wayne Converse, P. 0. Box 2038
Farmingtony New Mexico 874%99.

Yours very truly,

%’MV / W

Wayne L.| Converse
District| Engineser

WLC: we .
cc: N. M. f]il Conservation Division, Santa Fe
N. M.{0il Conservation Division, Aztec




%M%M Ol & G, Sne.

P. O. BOX 2038
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87499

(505) 632.8056 March 1, /1983

v
nion Texas Patroleum Corparation
Attn: Mr. Rudy Motto
P. 0. Box 1290
Farmington, New Msxico 87499

Re: Notice of New Location for Proposed Dawnhole Water Injection
Well #or Consolidated 0il % Bas, Inc. Langendorf 3,
Blancé Mesaverde, 1097 'FSL &% 1439°FEL, Sec 34, T31N,
R1ZW, San Juan Co., New Mexico

Dzar HMr. Mdtto,

Consolidated 0Oil & Gas, Inc. previously notified your
company of our intant to drill a watgr disposal well in the
La Plata area. Du2 to an archeologital find near the old
location of 925°FSL &% 13535 °'FEL, we mpved the praposed site
over 100° maorthwest ta the above location.

I1f you have any gquasitions concerning this change, please
call me at | 632-8B0356 or address your letter to Consolidated
0il % 8as, Inc., Attention: Wayne Converse, P. 0. Box 2038
Farmington| hNew Maxica 87499.

Yours very truly,

Ygre 7 Conerce

Wayne L. Converse
District Engineer

WLC:we Co
cc: N. M. 0il Conservation Division, Santa Fe
N. M.{0il Conservation Division, Aztec
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Staee of New Mexico

Submit 3 CoEn Ferm C-104
m istrict Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources t ls:-u 1-1-89

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240

r'.o.[mmm«.'J DD. Anesia. NM 38210 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-

RISTRICT M
1000 Rso Brazos Rd., Anec, NM 87410

'"REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND A
L i

TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NAT

ot Bottam of Page

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

HORIZATION

!OSP;;‘?der 011 Corporat%n‘ on

Well APl No.
BO~0YS- 262 P5-p0

1

Address . i
1801 California St.

Ste 3500, Denver, CO 802p2

Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box) [l  Other (Please expiain)

New Well ‘ Chaage ia Transporiar of:

Recompietion | oi Oowes O

Changs ia Operator {E Casinghead Gas Dw D

Ue-godruam- CoTumbus Energy corp. P.O, Box 2038, Farmington, NM 87493

IL DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Lasss Nems Well No. | Pool Nen, Jacluding Formation Kind of Lease Leas No.

L ANGENDORF 4 |Blanco Mesaverde| FeAerad NASEO 284/ 2
Unit Letiet 0 1097 Feet From The _SOULHh . 1439 Feet From The __ =28t Line
Section 34 Towsship __ 31N Range 13w ru_jp SAN JUAN County

S

oL DESIGNAT!ON OF 'l'RANSfORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Nams of Authorized Traasporter of Ol : or Condenssts E

L BTERT HeT ity
Neme of Asthorized Trassperter of Casinghead Gae ..

Adiiress (Give address 10 winch appreved copy of this form i 1 be sent)

A

or Dvy Goo Ej Adiress (Give addrass 10 which appreved copy of this ferm iz 1 be sent)
If welt produces e or Ruids, [Usic  [Se  JTwp | Ren |legee acounlly commeciad? | Whea ?
Pnhnudl.m. | | } { NG |
l!niopna::hnmgdvh.-fnb-ymmupd.’nmm—tﬁ
V1. OPERATOR CERT!FICATE OF COMPLIANCE
© oy ooty o e i smd e o8 o OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION
R o R P ekt Date Approved
' % o7 B D eﬁ.q/
Sigesture y -
Patricia Togngni Engr Tech SUPERVISOR DI
Pristed Name Tide Title STRICT ’,
40/01/90 303-292-9100
Duwte Telephons No.

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is w0 be filed in compliance with Rule 1104

1) Request for allowable for mey
with Rule 111, !

2) All sections of this form

3) Fill out only Sections L I,

4) Separae Form C-104 must

be filled owt for allowsbie on new and

and V1 for changes of operator, well name
filed for each pool i meitipty compieted

by tabedasion of deviation tests taken in accordance

D

wells,
number, wansporter, or other such changes.

ﬁEMWE

APR1 51991

QiL CON. piv
DIST, 3



PO Bux 1930,

Distedes

10 Vrawer DD, Artesla,

State

Hobbs, NM 882411980 Energy, Miucruly

of New Mexico
& Nutural Resourcey Department

Form C-104

Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back
. NM $8211-0719 OIL CONSERVAT[()N D]V]S[ON Submit 1o Appropriate District Office
Districh 1) O Box 2088 5 Copies
b o Brsos Rd., Asee, N 1410 Santa Fe, NM 875042083
YO Bax 2088, Santa Fe, NM #7504 2048 AMENDED REPORT
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZAT]ON TO TRANSPORT
CAaleau Oz/ and gad ’ \ﬂnc. 15981 ;c)cluu Number
2515 m&)(inue}/%e. ,&e 840 * Reason for Filing Code
Dalles, IX 7520, CH  1/)22/)q,
AP1 Number * Pool Name * Pool Cade
30-045-2,24 < SUUD. mv 7¢/1L0
Property Code : ' Property Nume * Well Number
LAyacyry, L 3
Il "% Surface Location
Ul or Yot no, Section Township Range Lot.Idn Feet from the North/South Vine Feet feom the mene County
O |13¢ | 310 131 |09 s 1439 | £ ST
"" Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot ng. Section Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the Noeth/Suuth [ine Fect from the East/West line County
“"lseCode | » Preducing Methad Code | "Gy Connection Dage " C-129 Permis Number " C-129 Effective Date " C-129 Expirution Date
I;
III. Oil and Gag Transporters 72, Cloe My S
Teansporter » * Trunsported Name J b pop » o B rob uLsTR Locatlun
OGRID and Addreas and Description
—_— G

1V. Produced Water
ron

V. Well Completion Datg
I v

» POD ULSTR Locution upd Description

Spud Dute * Ready Date Ll ) | * rsTD ® Perforations
* Ilole Size ® Casing & Tublng Size » Depth Seg ® Sacks Cement
VI. Well Test Data
™ Date New 0il ¥ Gas Delivery Duie * Test Dute " Text Length * Thg. Pressire » Cag. Pressure
“ Choke Size “ oil “ Water “ AOF “ Teut Method
I herehy centify that the rules of the Oil Conscrvation Division have been complicd
with and that the infonnation given ubove is toie and cotnpl
knowledge and belicf,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION '

Signature: Approved by: ?‘7 ~§

Printed name: DANA M, DU TCHER " Title: f“utR“/'SOR D’STR’CT #S

Title: Approval Date: :
PRESIDENT - . i“ir:"”: G-1002

Date: ""°n°'214 952-914a8

ol ({11

’

change of operstor

J A :

n the OGRI

D number snd nume of the previous operator

TERRY L.

SAVAGE

RENNT

/ " Previous Operutor Signuture

Arver

Printed Nuue

ATTdRNEY-iN-FAcT_




